#### GLDM GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR WON PRESTIGIOUS MAJOR GAME INTERCOLLEGIATE HOCKEY MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP 2022.





#### **VOLLEYBALL MEN'S TEAM** GLDM DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR WON BRONZE MEDAL IN INTERCOLLEGIATE VOLLEYBALL MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23 AT UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU.



# PARSHANT KUMAR RAMESHWAR SINGH AVINASH SINGH PRAGYA SHARMA ARUN KUMAR REPRESENTED THE NORTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY HOCKEY MEN TOURNAMENT ORGANIZED BY LPU JALLANDHAR IN THE LAST WEEK OF DECEMBER.



#### NITIN SHARMA & SUMIT SINGH VOLLEYBALL PLAYERS GLDM GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR REPRESENTED JAMMU KASHMIR UT VOLLEYBALL TEAM IN THE 25TH YOUTH NATIONAL VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MEN HELD AT PANNA M.P FROM 16TH TO 22ND DECEMBER 2022.



#### MS. SANJANA A BUDDING KABADDI PLAYER GLDM GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR (UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU) PARTICIPATED IN THE NORTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY KABADDI WOMEN HELD AT BHAGAT PHOOL SINGH MAHILA VISHWAVIDALAYA W.E.F 7TH TO 10TH DEC.2022.



#### MS. RITIKA DEVI AND PRINKA SHARMA WOMEN FOOTBALL PLAYERS OF GLDM GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR (UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU) PARTICIPATED IN THE NORTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL WOMEN 2022-23 HELD AT GURU NANAK DEV UNIVERSITY, AMRITSAR.



#### ABHINAV SHARMA, SUNIL & DHRUV NISHAL THE YOUNG FOOTBALLERS OF GOVT.GLDMD COLLEGE HIRANAGAR WHO REPRESENTED UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU IN NORTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY AT GNA UNIVERSITY PHAGWARA AND EXTREMELY PERFORMED WELL



#### DIGHVIJAY SINGH SAINI NATIONAL LEVEL SHOOTER AND BRONZE MEDALIST IN JAMMU KASHMIR UT SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP 2022.



#### DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS GOVT.GIRDARI LAL DOGRA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR SIGNS 🚈 🗆 MOU WITH DISTRICT YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS OFFICE KATHUA.



## BETWEEN DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS GIRDARI LAL DOGRA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR

### DISTRICT YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS OFFICE KATHUA For the promotion of games and sports at school and college level

IRANAGAR







GOVT. GIRDARI LAL DOGRA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR SIGNS MoU WITH DISTRICT YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS, KATHUA



GLDM GDC HIRANA-,conditions and objectives GAR signed an MoU with of the MoU were read out Dist. Youth Services & by Mr. Vikram Jamwal. The Sports, Kathua. Mr. Vikram emphasis is to encourage Jamwal (Physical Director) and promote exchange of Govt. GLDM GDC Hiranaprogrammes, experiences, gar & Sh.Sunil Kumar, Dist. skills, techniques, informa-Youth Services and Sports tion and knowledge in the field of Sports and physical Officer,Kathua signed MoU in presence of Dr. Bharat education. This would also Bhushan HOD Music of the encourage the development College & Mr. Dhanraj of sports in the College as Singh PET, Weight lifting well as Schools of tehsil Hicoach(VSS) The ranagar Both the instituterms

tives tions after signing the MoU shall work together in organising talent hunt programmes at school, panchayat, block, tehsil and college level. Further Coaching programmes will dalso be organised to im-

Coaching programmes will also be organised to improve the performance of the players so that they can compete at state and national levels.

#### WOMEN'S KHO-KHO TEAM GLDM GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE HIRANAGAR ALONG WITH PROF.JYOTI RANI (TEAM MANAGER) REACHED QUARTER FINALS IN THE INTER COLLEGIATE CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23 AT UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU.











